
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
   
 
 

Tempest Photographer at school Monday 25th November 
We apologise for the short notice but this is the only date they could 

accommodate us in order to get the photos back by the end of term 

Sibling photos from 8.30a.m. Individual photos will be taken during the 

morning. 

 

Llanbedr Church in Wales 

Primary School 

 

Week commencing 25th 

November 

 

 

 

Monday- 8.30a.m. Tempest photographer. 1p.m. Recorder & Piano lessons. 

2.00p.m. pupils will be rehearsing at St. Peter’s Church. 

Tuesday – 9.15a.m. Pupils leaving to sing at Sunnybank Care Home, 

Pontypool. If you are able to help with transport please let me know. We will 

be back before lunchtime. Drama p.m. Church rehearsal 2.15p.m. 

Wednesday – Open the Book a.m. Class 3 hockey p.m. 

Thursday – a.m. Beginners recorder lessons with Mrs. Green. p.m.Welsh 

school assembly then rehearsal at church.  

Friday – 9.45a.m. rehearsal in church. School disco 3.15p.m. to 6.00p.m. 

Letter to follow. 

Clubs will run as normal Mon-Thurs. No film club due to disco starting at 

3.15p.m. 
  

Coats & wellies – As well as having wellies in school can you 
please make sure that your child brings a coat to school every day 

and also hats and scarves now the frosty weather has arrived. 
 

Dates for diaries 
Monday 2nd December – all costumes for the concert to be in school. 

Thursday 5th December – Decorating the Christmas tree at St. Edmund’s Church, 
Crickhowell at 4.30p.m. 

Friday 6th December – Elf Day - followed by the Christmas Fayre starting at 1.30p.m. 
All donations for the Christmas Fayre very welcome. 

Monday 9th December – Christmas Concert at St. Peter’s Church 6.00p.m. 
Tuesday 10th December – Pantomime at New Theatre, Cardiff 1.30p.m. for all full 

time pupils. 
Thursday 12th December – Christmas lunch. 

Friday 13th December – Christmas charity Jumper Day in aid of Save the Children. 
Monday 16th December – Master Chef by Rosie and Rhian. 

Thursday 19th December – Christmas Party. 

Friday 20th December – School finishes for Christmas Holiday. 
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